900267705 10/02/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citibank, N.A., as Collateral Trustee		109/23/2013 1	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc.	
Street Address:	26555 Northwestern Highway	
City:	Southfield	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48033	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1307664	CARTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216.363.4677

Email: trademark@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Duncan Poirier

Address Line 1: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Public Square, Suite 2300 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

Signature:	/Duncan Poirier/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan Poirier	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32678-7	

900267705 TRADEMARK REEL: 005122 FRAME: 0544 OP \$40.00 1307664

Date:	10/02/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Partial Release of Trademark Securesource=Partial Release of Trademark Securesource=Pa	rity Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005122 FRAME: 0545

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, by that certain Confirmatory Grant of Security Interests in United States Trademarks dated December 27, 2007 ("Security Interest"), originally recorded in the Trademark Assignment database of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on January 3, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3688/0603, Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., a Michigan corporation (now known as Federal-Mogul Corporation) with an address at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48033 ("Grantor") granted to Citibank, N.A. as Collateral Trustee, a national banking association with an address at 388 Greenwich St., New York, NY 10013 ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark registration identified in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the Trademark Assignment Database of the PTO for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademark registration identified in Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges the security interest in the trademark registration (as defined in the Security Interest and described in Schedule A to this Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest) granted by Grantor in the Security Interest.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

7787138 v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed as of September 23, 2013.

Citibank, N.A. as Collateral Trustee

By: K Kelly Okanness
Its: Vice President

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF	
	S5.:
COUNTY OF	
_	On this 16 day of September 2013, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared
K. Kelly 6	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be	he individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
heishe executed	the same in his her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the
	hulf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

[NOTARY SEAL]

DENISE C. PERRY
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01PE6045304
Qualified in Nassau County
Certificate filed in New York County
Commission Expires: 07/31/20/4

SCHEDULE A:

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Mark	Serial No.	Filed	Reg. No.	Reg Date	Registrant
CARTER	73409563	1/17/1983	1307664	12/4/1984	Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc.

7787138 v1

RECORDED: 10/02/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005122 FRAME: 0548